

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1360  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 27, after “records;” insert “altering the title of a certain officer in the Prince George’s County school system;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 14, in lines 30 and 31, in each instance, strike “CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER” and substitute “COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT”.

On page 15, in lines 17, 19, 20, 22, and 23, in each instance, strike “CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER” and substitute “COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT”; and in lines 30 and 32, in each instance, strike “CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER’S” and substitute “COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT’S”.

On page 16, in lines 7, 8, 26, and 27, in each instance, strike “CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER” and substitute “COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT”.

On page 17, in lines 11 and 12, in each instance, strike “CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER” and substitute “COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT”.